
Schedule A.M.

Depart Bus Shop 7:22 Depart Bus Shop 2:45

1 Line Crk Rest Area 7:47 SSS/FJMES 3:16

2 5748 Hwy 43- Medcalf 7:50 140 GN Rd 3:21

3 5785 Hwy 43 - Poch 7:51 600 GN Rd 3:24

4 5880 Hwy 43 - Culver 7:52 305 Michel Crk Rd 3:27

5 8468 Hwy 43 Baher N - Love 7:53 380 Michel Crk Rd 3:27

6 6143 Hwy 43- Musil 7:54 450 Michel Crk Rd 3:28

7 Savorie Frtg Rd/JW Church 7:57 Spardell Tr Crt 3:30

8 Savorie Frtg Rd/Savorie Rd 7:58 490 Michel Crk Rd 3:31

9 9500 Hwy 43 8:00 Lab/Spardell 3:33

10 Lodgepole Tr Crt 8:01 Elk Valley Tr Crt 3:36

11 Elk Valley Trailer Crt 8:03 Lodgepole Tr Crt 3:38

12 Lab/Spardell 8:04 9500 Hwy 43 3:37

13 Spardell Mail Boxes 8:05 Savorie Frtg Rd/Savorie Rd 3:40

14 380 Michel Crk Rd 8:06 Savorie Frtg Rd/JW Church 3:41

15 305 Michel Crk Rd 8:07 6143 Hwy 43- Musil 3:42

16 140 GN Rd 8:09 5880 Hwy 43 - Culver 3:45

17 600 GN Rd 8:11 5785 Hwy 43 - Poch 3:47

SSS 8:17 5748 Hwy 43- Medcalf 3:48

FJMES at SSS 8:18 Line Crk Rest Area 3:50

18 Lab/Spardell 8:23 8468 Hwy 43 Baher N - Love 3:54

19 490 Michel Crk Rd 8:24 Bus Shop 4:10

20 Spardell Tr Crt 8:25

21 450 Michel Crk Rd 8:26

22 380 Michel Crk Rd 8:27

23 305 Michel Crk Rd 8:29

FJMES at SSS 8:36

Bus Shop

Updated Sept. 2, 2025

SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 5 (Southeast Kootenay) 2025/2026
Bus Route - S7 - Hwy 43/Michel Crk Rd/Sparwood

Bus No. 2252 - Laurie Randell

9/3/2025

mailto:FJMES@SSS

